
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2472
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
SHELTER FOR ORPHANS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme like providing shelter etc. to look after orphaned children of those railway personnel/ passengers who
lost their lives in rail accidents; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details regarding number of orphaned children who have been rehabilitated in such scheme during each of the last three years
and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. However at some places administration provides assistance to Non- Government Organisations (NGOs) of repute
for rehabilitation of children found roaming in railway premises. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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